
	 	 	
	

	

2016 PHOENIX REGIONALS 
 
THE IN10SITY CHALLENGE 
 

 
1st Place- $1,000 

2nd Place- $750 

3rd Place- $500 
4th Place- $250 

5th Place- $100 

Studio 
Dance Studio 111 

Dance Connection/ Scottsdale 

Impact Dance 

Centrestage Dance Studio 

Danswest 

Average 
283.58 

283.12 

282.36 

278.64 

275 

Top Non-Solo 
“Shells” 

“Winter Song” 

“Compressed Skull” 

“Grace” 

“Ghost Town” 

 
In10se Routines 
 

 Routine Score Studio Prize 
In10se Mini 

In10se Junior 
In10se Teen 

In10se Senior 

Grace 
Transporting Through Space 

Winter Song 
Love Yourself- Brendan Kellam 

283.2 
280.2 
286.6 
287.7 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Danswest 

$200 
$320 
$440 
$100 

 
DIVISIONAL OVERALLS 
 
ELITE MINI SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th   

Sand- Morgan Barkley 
Crippled Bird- Rachelle Loiselle 
Distant Seranade- Eliza Garner 

Pompeii- Gabbie Roberts 
Lullaby For A Stormy Night- Breeyn Goodman 

The Feather- Arianna Prescott 
Girls Just Wanna Have Fun- Giovanna Pascale 

Covergirl- Sofia Zapoticzny 
I’m Cute- Sophia Sedillo 

Hit Me Up- Savannah Ripley 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 

Arizona Dance Artistry 
Arizona Dance Artistry 
Arizona Dance Artistry 
Elite Dance Academy 
Arizona Dance Artistry 

 



	 	 	
	

	

PREMIER MINI SOLO 
1st 

2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

Born to Entertain- Arden Lujan 
Hello Night- Bella Sor 

Call The Law- Hunter Haberer 
Popular- Cheyenne Fox 

Dream- Keira Hattenburg 
Lullaby of Broadway- Thalia O’Hara 
Music, Music, Music- Alexis Bates 

City Lights- Peighton Hunter 
Whadaya Want- Hailey Shryock 

Someone’s Waiting- Harper Brashler 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Republic 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Full Out Performance Co. 
Danswest 
Danswest 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Danswest 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

 
DEBUT MINI SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

Watching Over Me- Kiara Reyes 
Every Heart- Kaitlyn Markham 

Sassy- Eva Oberholtzer 
Sweet Georgia Brown- Cecily Olsen 

What’s Inside That Counts- Taylor Catalfio 
I’m Cute- Brooklyn Bell 

Itsy Bitsy Spider- Ava Levine 
Gimme Dat- Soraya Piccolo 

Broadway Baby- Ava Wojciechowski 
Party- Charley Fisher  

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Dance Republic 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Dance Republic 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

 
ELITE MINI DUET/TRIO 

1st The Rose Impact Dance 

 
PREMIER MINI DUET/TRIO 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

Pop 
Splish Splash 

Little Yellow Basket 

Danswest 
Danswest 
Danswest 

 
ELITE MINI SMALL GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 

Grace 
Grow Up 

Turn Up The Party 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Elite Dance Academy 
Arizona Dance Artistry  

 
 
 



	 	 	
	

	

PREMIER MINI SMALL GROUP 
1st 
2nd 
3rd  

Nicest Kids In Town 
Groove Is In The Heart 

Mambo Italiano 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Danswest 
Danswest 

 
DEBUT MINI SMALL GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th  

10th  

Cooties 
Forget About the Boy 

Zero To Hero 
Auld Lang Syne 

Super Cali 
Dive In The Pool 

At The Hop 
My Boyfriend’s Back 

Believe 
Ladies Choice 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Adage Dance Studio 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Adage Dance Studio 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

 
ELITE MINI LARGE GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 

Imagine 
Distortion 

Dear Future Husband 

Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 

 
PREMIER MINI LARGE GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th  

ABC 
Whose Got The Pain? 

Keep On Movin 
Cold Hearted Snake 

Modern Millie 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 

 
 
DEBUT MINI LARGE GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 

Toy Soldier 
Dear Future Husband 

Jailhouse Rock 
Mr Fete 

One Voice 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 

 
 



	 	 	
	

	

PREMIER MINI LINE/PRODUCTION 
1st  Pixar Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

 
ELITE JUNIOR SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

Remember How We Forgot- Chloe Wallace 
Home- Liberty Williams 

Enter One- Chloe Slawson 
The Mission- Chloe Berglind 

Over- Brooke Norton 
Revolution- Abigael Conway 
Moving On- Parker Larraza 

Youth- Clara Garner 
Danny’s All-Star Joint- Kadie Watson 

Roxie- Reagan Goodman 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Impact Dance 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
JEM Dance 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 

Dance Republic 
Impact Dance 

 
PREMIER JUNIOR SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

Coming Home- Sara Allen 
Sweet Georgia Brown- Isabella Wade 

Just a Guess- Preslie Sease 
Possibilities- Sofia Jinks 

Rock Your Soul- Jayden Droz 
Shop Around- Ella Stipp 

Showstopper- Aspyn Morrell 
Celebrate- Cameron Cavendish 

Forget About The Boy- Paige Vogel 
Brotsjor- Jadyn Trevino 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Adage Dance Studio 
Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
iDance Studio & Performing Arts 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Republic  

Adage Dance Studio 

 
DEBUT JUNIOR SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 

Only Hope- Kennady Cowan 
Stuff Like That There- Anna Carson 

Spanish Rose- Reagan Webb 
Trigger- Samantha Aulicino 
Chandelier- Lillian Kerschen 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Studio 111 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Adage Dance Studio 

 
 
 
 
 



	 	 	
	

	

ELITE JUNIOR DUET/TRIO 
1st 
2nd 
3rd  

What Sound 
Supa Dope 
Learn to Fly 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Danswest 

 
PREMIER JUNIOR DUET/TRIO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

People Helping People 
Dr. Evil 

Van Guardian 
Good Lovin’ 

Ain’t Nobody’s Business 
Sea Castle 

Believe 
Battlegrounds 

Goodbye For Now 
Happy Holidays 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Dance Studio 111 
Danswest 
Danswest 

Dance Studio 111 
Danswest 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

Danswest 
 
ELITE JUNIOR SMALL GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

Transporting Through Space 
Sweet Dreams 

Home 
True Colors 

Hanging High 
Bamboo Jax 

Can’t Sleep Love 
What You Want 

WE REP 
Mad House 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Centrestage Dance Studio 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Impact Dance 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Impact Dance 
Danswest 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
AZ Hype 

Elite Dance Academy 

 
PREMIER JUNIOR SMALL GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th   

Crazy  
The Climb 

Both Hands 
Where’s The Hood At 
Ring Around the Rosie 

Dangerous 
Wander 
Attention 

Little Less Conversation 
Home 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Adage Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Danswest 
Danswest 



	 	 	
	

	

DEBUT JUNIOR SMALL GROUP 
1st 
2nd 
3rd  

Jet Set 
Pure Love 
Distortion 

Adage Dance Studio 
Adage Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 111 

 
ELITE JUNIOR LARGE GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th  

Let Me Follow 
In Line 

Cathedrals 
Atlas 

Damaged 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

 
PREMIER JUNIOR LARGE GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

Emergency 
City 

Wake Me Up 
Numbness 

Just Like a Star 
Mad Hatter 

This Joint Is Jumpin 
Right Now 

Forever Young 
Storm Queen 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

JEM Dance 
Dance Studio 111 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Studio 111 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
JEM Dance 

 
DEBUT JUNIOR LARGE GROUP 

1st  Whistle Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

 
ELITE JUNIOR LINE/PRODUCTION 

1st  Hotel California Centrestage Dance Studio 

 
PREMIER JUNIOR LINE/PRODUCTION 

1st In the Air Adage Dance Studio 

 
 
 
 
 
 



	 	 	
	

	

ELITE TEEN SOLO 
1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 

6th 

7th 

8th 

9th 

10th  

Ave Maria- Hudson Andrus 
Allusion- Ahna Bonnette 

Triumph- Stella Morganstern 
Observations- Jenna Golucci 

After the Dark- Alexandra Hoffmann 
All I Want- Bella Gregg 

North- Jillian O’Neill 
Fly- Mariah Porter 

Change is Everything- Ally Nash 
Courage- Gabrielle Keeler 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Master Ballet Academy 
Dance Studio 111 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Impact Dance 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

 
PREMIER TEEN SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

A Sign- Erika Braun 
Let Myself Try- Megan Schmidt 

Why- Mary Lynch 
Brave Dancing- Kela Lakin 
Solitude- Blaire Rawlings 
Emergency- Erica Honing 

Warpaint- Madison Niffenegger 
All That Jazz- Holly Neiss 

I Do Adore- Maggie Spuhler 
Arms- Taylor Niffenegger 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Adage Dance Studio 
Adage Dance Studio 

JEM Dance 
Adage Dance Studio 

JEM Dance 
JEM Dance 

 
DEBUT TEEN SOLO 

1st  
2nd 
3rd  

Read All About It- Kendal Baker 
Work Me Down- Tara Lang 

Whistle- Molly Bunker 

JEM Dance 
Adage Dance Studio 

JEM Dance 

 
ELITE TEEN DUET/TRIO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

Last One Standing 
Masked Behind 

Ghost Town 
Semblance 
White Lies 

Hunter 
The Road 

Do What I Have to Do 
Love Story 

Ain’t Nobody 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Danswest 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 111 
Centrestage Dance Studio 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 111 
Danswest 

Centrestage Dance Studio 



	 	 	
	

	

DEBUT TEEN DUET/TRIO 
1st Queen Bee Adage Dance Studio 

 
ELITE TEEN SMALL GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th  
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th 

Shells 
Bad Wings 

Adhere 
Surface To Light 

Girls  
Shoulder To Shoulder 

Are You There 
Velma 

Great Escape 
To Build A Home 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Studio 111 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Dance Studio 111 
Impact Dance 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 

Dance Studio 111 
Impact Dance 

 
PREMIER TEEN SMALL GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th   

Possibility 
Heart Of Stone 
Tennis Court 

Virtual Insanity 
Freedom 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Danswest 
Danswest 

 
DEBUT TEEN SMALL GROUP 

1st Run Boy Run Adage Dance Studio 

 
ELITE TEEN LARGE GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th  

10th  

Winter Song 
One Sound 

Run 
Composure 

In Void 
Hanging By a Thread 

Apres Moi 
Ordinary Humans 

Call To Arms 
Welcome To Our Hood 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Dance Studio 111 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Dance Studio 111 
Impact Dance 

Danswest 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

AZ Hype 
 
 



	 	 	
	

	

PREMIER TEEN LARGE GROUP 
1st 
2nd 
3rd  

Scars 
Chasing Cars 

Never Met A Wolf 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Centrestage Dance Studio 
Centrestage Dance Studio 

 
DEBUT TEEN LARGE GROUP 

1st 13 Men Adage Dance Studio 

 
ELITE TEEN LINE/PRODUCTION 

1st Empty Buildings Centrestage Dance Studio 
 
ELITE SENIOR SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th 

Love Yourself- Brendan Kellam 
Pensive Silence- Zack Torres 

Say Something- Felisya Soqui-Garcia 
Welcome to the Zoo- Chase Scheffel 

Yellow- Ivy Brown 
Energy- Allison Kenley 

Help You Breathe- Maya Olson 
Glorious- Madeline Wood 

Sugar Plum Variation- Paityn Lauzon 
I Want You To Need Me- Jenna Hillman 

Danswest 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

Impact Dance 
Dance Studio 111 

Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 

Dance Studio 111 
Impact Dance 

Arizona Dance Artistry 
Impact Dance 

 
PREMIER SENIOR SOLO 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th  

Still- Ian Haugen 
Don’t Let Me Go- Miranda Reeves 

Clumsy- Madison Zappin 
Flicker- Hannah Derrick 

8896- Rachel Hurley 

Dance Republic 
Dance Republic 
Dance Republic 

Centrestage Dance Studio 
Dance Connection/Scottsdale 

 
DEBUT SENIOR SOLO 

1st Going Home- Jenna Swink Dance Studio 111 

 
 
 
 
 



	 	 	
	

	

ELITE SENIOR DUET/TRIO 
1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th  

Compressed Skull 
Stillness 

Letting Go 
Slow Dancing 

Long Train Runnin’ 

Impact Dance 
Dance Studio 111 

Impact Dance 
Dance Studio 111 

Danswest 

 
PREMIER SENIOR DUET/TRIO 

1st Resolve Centrestage Dance Studio 

 
ELITE SENIOR SMALL GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 

10th  

How To Safe A Life 
State of Emergency 

Reluctance 
Must Have Been Love 
Your Day Will Come 

Barricaded 
Tonite 

I Found 
Brick House 

Relief 

Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 

Dance Connection/Scottsdale 
Impact Dance 

Dance Studio 111 
JEM Dance 
JEM Dance 

Impact Dance 
Danswest 

Dance Studio 111 

 
ELITE SENIOR LARGE GROUP 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th  

Hyperballad 
This Is The End 
The Other Side 
7 Nation Army 

Undead 

Impact Dance 
Impact Dance 
JEM Dance 

Dance Studio 111 
Impact Dance 

 
DEBUT SENIOR LARGE GROUP 

1st Hot Like Wow Dance Studio 111 

 
ELITE SENIOR LINE/PROUDCTION 

1st Come Thou Fount Impact Dance 

 
 
 
 


